
Revision Date: 13/06/2025

TOWNSVILLE PORT CHARGES EFF.DATE  GST EXC. RATE 
 GST 

AMOUNT 

 GST 

INC.RATE 
UNIT COMMENT

Port Security Charge 01 Jul 2025 2.74$                      0.27$                3.01$                UNIT

Harbour Dues (CBU) / Cargo Charge 01 Jul 2025 17.12$                    1.71$                18.83$              UNIT Rate is for each tonne. Each CBU rounded up to next whole tonne.Vehicles less than 10 tonnes. 

Harbour Dues (CKD/CBU over 10 tons) / Cargo Charge 01 Jul 2025 7.49$                      0.75$                8.24$                M3/MT Break-Bulk/General cargo.Vehicles greater than 10 tonnes and Others

Wharf Handling (CBU / MAFI CARGO) 01 Jul 2025 5.95$                      0.59$                6.54$                M3/MT CBU/ Cargo laden on MAFI
Wharf Handling (Steel tracked and Towable Cargo) 01 Jul 2025 5.95$                      0.59$                6.54$                M3/MT Steel tracked (Excavator) and Towable Cargo (Caravans, Boats on trailers, Trailer)
Wharf Handling (CBU / MAFI CARGO) 01 Jul 2025 20.51$                    2.05$                22.56$              M3/MT Whichever is greater

BRISBANE PORT CHARGES EFF.DATE  GST EXC. RATE 
 GST 

AMOUNT 

 GST 

INC.RATE 
UNIT COMMENT

Wharfage (CBU) 01 Jul 2025 2.70$                      0.27$                2.97$                M3 Drivable Vehicles (incl. Truck/Bus )

Wharfage (CKD/General Cargo) 01 Jul 2025 3.03$                      0.30$                3.33$                MT Break-Bulk/General cargo/Other driveable Machinery/ Fork lift / Towable

Wharfage (CKD/General Cargo) 01 Jul 2025 2.71$                      0.27$                2.98$                M3 Break-Bulk/General cargo/Other driveable Machinery/ Fork lift / Towable

Wharf Handling (CBU /MAFI CARGO) 01 Jul 2025 6.06$                      0.61$                6.67$                M3 CBU/ Cargo laden on MAFI
Wharf Handling (Steel tracked and Towable Cargo) 01 Jul 2025 7.20$                      0.72$                7.92$                M3 Steel tracked (Excavator) and Towable Cargo (Caravans, Boats on trailers, Trailer)
Wharf Handling (CKD/Bulk/General Cargo) 01 Jul 2025 27.14$                    2.71$                29.86$              M3

AAT Site Occupation Charge (FAC) - CKD/General Cargo 01 Jul 2025 12.57$                    1.26$                13.83$              M3/MT Break-Bulk/General cargo/boats on cradles

AAT Site Occupation Charge (FAC) - CBU 01 Jul 2025 3.74$                      0.38$                4.12$                M3/MT Drivable Vehicles (incl. Truck/Bus & Machinery, boat on trailers), Self Propelled.

AAT Receival and Delivery Fee - Break-bulk/General Cargo 01 Jul 2025 7.43$                      0.75$                8.18$                M3/MT Break-Bulk/General cargo
Harbour Dues - CBU 01 Jul 2025 2.51$                      0.24$                2.75$                M3 Drivable Vehicles (incl. Truck/Bus )

Harbour Dues (CKD/General cargo per tonne) 01 Jul 2025 2.41$                      0.23$                2.64$                MT Break-Bulk/General cargo/Other driveable Machinery/ Fork lift / Towable
Harbour Dues (CKD/General cargo per m3) 01 Jul 2025 2.13$                      0.21$                2.34$                M3 Break-Bulk/General cargo/Other driveable Machinery/ Fork lift / Towable
Port Security Charge (Security Level 1) - CBU 01 Jul 2025 0.26$                      0.03$                0.29$                M3 Drivable Vehicles (incl. Truck/Bus )

Port Security Charge (Security Level 1) - CKD/General Cargo 01 Jul 2025 0.31$                      0.03$                0.34$                M3/MT Break-Bulk/General cargo/Other driveable Machinery/ Fork lift / Towable
Port Access Charge (PAC) - CBU 01 Jul 2025 0.23$                      0.02$                0.25$                M3 Drivable Vehicles (incl. Truck/Bus )

Port Access Charge (PAC) - CKD/General Cargo 01 Jul 2025 0.65$                      0.06$                0.71$                M3/MT Break-Bulk/General cargo/Other driveable Machinery/ Fork lift / Towable

PORT KEMBLA PORT CHARGES EFF.DATE  GST EXC. RATE 
 GST 

AMOUNT 

 GST 

INC.RATE 
UNIT COMMENT

Import Wharfage (CBU) 01 Jul 2025 3.94$                      0.39$                4.33$                M3/MT

Import Wharfage (CKD/Bulk/General Cargo) 01 Jul 2025 2.97$                      0.30$                3.27$                M3/MT

Wharf Handling (CBU / MAFI CARGO) 01 Jul 2025 6.16$                      0.62$                6.77$                M3 CBU/ Cargo laden on MAFI
Wharf Handling (Steel tracked and Towable Cargo) 01 Jul 2025 7.20$                      0.72$                7.92$                M3 Steel tracked (Excavator) and Towable Cargo (Caravans, Boats on trailers, Trailer)
Wharf Handling (CKD/Bulk/General Cargo) 01 Jul 2025 22.19$                    2.22$                24.41$              M3

Port Service Charge  - CBU 01 Jul 2025 3.42$                      0.35$                3.77$                M3/MT Wheeled & Tracked Vehicles, boat on trailers, Self Propelled.

Port Service Charge  - CKD/Bulk/General Cargo 01 Jul 2025 4.65$                      0.47$                5.12$                M3/MT Break-Bulk/General cargo
AAT Receival and Delivery Fee - Break-bulk/General Cargo 01 Jul 2025 5.01$                      0.50$                5.51$                M3/MT Break-Bulk/General cargo

MELBOURNE PORT CHARGES EFF.DATE  GST EXC. RATE 
 GST 

AMOUNT 

 GST 

INC.RATE 
UNIT COMMENT

Wharfage (CBU) 01 Jul 2025 3.98$                      0.40$                4.38$                M3/MT

Wharfage (CKD/Bulk) 01 Jul 2025 3.52$                      0.35$                3.87$                M3/MT Includes earthmoving construction machinery and breakbulk

Wharf Handling (CBU / MAFI CARGO) 01 Jul 2025 6.06$                      0.61$                6.67$                M3 CBU/ Cargo laden on MAFI

Wharf Handling (Steel tracked and Towable Cargo) 01 Jul 2025 7.20$                      0.72$                7.92$                M3 Steel tracked (Excavator) and Towable Cargo (Caravans, Boats on trailers, Trailer)

Wharf Handling (CKD/Bulk) 01 Jul 2025 19.84$                    1.98$                21.83$              M3 Per M3

Wharf Handling (CKD/Bulk) 01 Jul 2025 22.10$                    2.21$                24.31$              Tonne Per MT

AAT Webb Dock Site Occupation Charge (FAC) - CKD/General Cargo 01 Jul 2025 8.28$                      0.83$                9.11$                M3/MT Break-Bulk/General cargo

AAT Webb Dock Site Occupation Charge (FAC) - CBU 01 Jul 2025 3.97$                      0.40$                4.37$                M3 Drivable Vehicles (incl. Truck/Bus & Machinery), Self Propelled.

AAT Webb Dock Receival and Delivery Fee - Break-bulk/General Cargo 01 Jul 2025 6.13$                      0.61$                6.74$                M3/MT Break-Bulk/General cargo

AAT Appleton Dock Site Occupation Charge (FAC) - CKD/General Cargo 01 Jul 2025 16.74$                    1.67$                18.41$              M3/MT Break-Bulk/General cargo 
AAT Appleton Dock Receival and Delivery Fee - Break-bulk/General Cargo 01 Jul 2025 9.16$                      0.92$                10.08$              M3/MT Break-Bulk/General cargo 
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NYK Line (Australia) Pty Ltd

AUSTRALIAN PORT CHARGES (IMPORT PCC)     

ADELAIDE PORT CHARGES EFF.DATE  GST EXC. RATE 
 GST 

AMOUNT 

 GST 

INC.RATE 
UNIT COMMENT

Wharfage (CBU) 0.0 - 9.99 M3 01 Jul 2025 38.94$                    3.89$                42.83$              UNIT CBU under 10 M3

Wharfage (CBU) 10.00 - 14.99 M3 01 Jul 2025 56.22$                    5.62$                61.84$              UNIT CBU over 10 M3, under 15 M3

Wharfage (CBU) over 15.00 M3 01 Jul 2025 90.80$                    9.08$                99.88$              UNIT CBU over 15 M3

Wharfage (CKD/Bulk) 01 Jul 2025 6.08$                      0.61$                6.69$                M3/MT Greater Amount /Break-Bulk, General Cargo,Towable cargo

Vehicle Terminal Charge – First 3 working days 01 Jul 2025 1.57$                      0.16$                1.73$                M3 Drivable Vehicles

Area Hire Fee 01 Jul 2025 1.52$                      0.15$                1.67$                MT Break-Bulk, General Cargo,Towable cargo

Wharf Handling (CBU / MAFI CARGO) 01 Jul 2025 6.30$                      0.63$                6.93$                M3 CBU/ Cargo laden on MAFI

Wharf Handling (Steel tracked and Towable Cargo) 01 Jul 2025 6.30$                      0.63$                6.93$                M3 Steel tracked (Excavator) and Towable Cargo (Caravans, Boats on trailers, Trailer)
Wharf Handling (CKD/Bulk) 01 Jul 2025 14.63$                    1.46$                16.10$              M3

FREMANTLE PORT CHARGES EFF.DATE  GST EXC. RATE 
 GST 

AMOUNT 

 GST 

INC.RATE 
UNIT COMMENT

Wharfage (CBU/CKD/Bulk) 01 Jul 2025 6.06$                      0.61$                6.66$                M3/MT Including Port Security fees

Wharf Handling (CBU under 20m3) 01 Jul 2025 5.93$                      0.59$                6.52$                M3 CBU 20m3 and under

Wharf Handling (CBU over 20m3 / MAFI CARGO) 01 Jul 2025 9.10$                      0.91$                10.01$              M3 CBU over 20m3 / Cargo laden on MAFI

Wharf Handling (Steel tracked and Towable Cargo) 01 Jul 2025 9.10$                      0.91$                10.01$              M3 Steel tracked (Excavator) and Towable Cargo (Caravans, Boats on trailers, Trailer)
Wharf Handling (CKD/Bulk) 01 Jul 2025 27.73$                    2.77$                30.50$              M3/MT Greater Amount

Cargo Berth Hire Charges 01 Jul 2025 1.99$                      0.20$                2.19$                M3/MT All cargo

DARWIN PORT CHARGES EFF.DATE  GST EXC. RATE 
 GST 

AMOUNT 

 GST 

INC.RATE 
UNIT COMMENT

Wharfage (CBU) 01 Jul 2025 6.77$                      0.68$                7.45$                M3/MT Motor Vehicles include trucks, forklifts, buses, motor cycles and chassis.

Wharfage (CKD) 01 Jul 2025 14.55$                    1.46$                16.01$              M3/MT Includes heavy vehicles, heavy machinery and mining trucks and static on Mafi

Wharf Handling  (CBU / MAFI CARGO) 01 Jul 2025 6.06$                      0.61$                6.67$                M3 CBU/ Cargo laden on MAFI
Wharf Handling (Steel tracked and Towable Cargo) 01 Jul 2025 6.06$                      0.61$                6.67$                M3 Steel tracked (Excavator) and Towable Cargo (Caravans, Boats on trailers, Trailer)
Wharf Handling (CKD/Bulk) 01 Jul 2025 33.96$                    3.40$                37.35$              M3

For enquiries, please contact; NOTE Legend

NYK Australia Pty Ltd All amounts listed are in Australian Dollars (AUD$) UNIT Self Propelled Vehicle

Level 13, South Tower, 459 Collins Street Correct as of 13/06/2025 CKD Knock down or Break Bulk Cargo,

Melbourne, 3000 Victoria Rates are subject to change Including Detached parts of Vehicles

Ph: 03 - 9648 8147 M3 Cubic Metre

B/L Bill Of Lading

MT Metric Tonne / 1,000 Kilograms
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TOWNSVILLE PORT CHARGES EFF.DATE Rate UNIT COMMENT

Port Security Charge 01 Jul 2025 2.74$                                  UNIT

Harbour Dues (CBU) / Cargo Charge 01 Jul 2025 17.12$                                UNIT Rate is for each tonne. Each CBU rounded up to next whole tonne.Vehicles less than 10 tonnes. 

Harbour Dues (CKD/CBU over 10 tons) / Cargo Charge 01 Jul 2025 7.49$                                  M3/MT Break-Bulk/General cargo.Vehicles greater than 10 tonnes and Others

BRISBANE PORT CHARGES EFF.DATE Rate UNIT COMMENT

Wharfage (CBU) 01 Jul 2025 2.70$                                  M3 Drivable Vehicles (incl. Truck/Bus )

Wharfage (CKD/General Cargo) 01 Jul 2025 3.03$                                  MT Break-Bulk/General cargo/Other driveable Machinery/ Fork lift

Wharfage (CKD/General Cargo) 01 Jul 2025 2.71$                                  M3 Break-Bulk/General cargo/Other driveable Machinery/ Fork lift

Harbour Dues - CBU 01 Jul 2025 2.51$                                  M3 Drivable Vehicles (incl. Truck/Bus )

Harbour Dues (CKD/General cargo per tonne) 01 Jul 2025 2.41$                                  MT Break-Bulk/General cargo/Other driveable Machinery/ Fork lift

Harbour Dues (CKD/General cargo per m3) 01 Jul 2025 2.13$                                  M3 Break-Bulk/General cargo/Other driveable Machinery/ Fork lift

Port Security Charge (Security Level 1) - CBU 01 Jul 2025 0.26$                                  M3 Drivable Vehicles (incl. Truck/Bus )

Port Security Charge (Security Level 1) - CKD/General Cargo 01 Jul 2025 0.31$                                  M3/MT Break-Bulk/General cargo/Other driveable Machinery/ Fork lift

Port Access Charge (PAC) - CBU 01 Jul 2025 0.23$                                  M3 Drivable Vehicles (incl. Truck/Bus )

Port Access Charge (PAC) - CKD/General Cargo 01 Jul 2025 0.65$                                  M3/MT Break-Bulk/General cargo/Other driveable Machinery/ Fork lift

AAT Site Occupation Charge (FAC) - CKD/General Cargo 01 Jul 2025 12.57$                                M3/MT Break-Bulk/General cargo

AAT Site Occupation Charge (FAC) - CBU 01 Jul 2025 3.74$                                  M3 Drivable Vehicles (incl. Truck/Bus & Machinery, boat on trailers), Self Propelled.

AAT Receival and Delivery Fee - Break-bulk/General Cargo 01 Jul 2025 7.43$                                  M3/MT Break-Bulk/General cargo

PORT KEMBLA PORT CHARGES EFF.DATE Rate UNIT COMMENT

Import Wharfage (CBU) 01 Jul 2025 3.94$                                  M3/MT

Import Wharfage (CKD/Bulk/General Cargo) 01 Jul 2025 2.97$                                  M3/MT

Port Service Charge  - CBU 01 Jul 2025 3.42$                                  M3/MT Wheeled & Tracked Vehicles, boat on trailers, Self Propelled.

Port Service Charge  - CKD/Bulk/General Cargo 01 Jul 2025 4.65$                                  M3/MT Break-Bulk/General cargo/boat on cradles

AAT Receival and Delivery Fee - Break-bulk/General Cargo 01 Jul 2025 5.01$                                  M3/MT Break-Bulk/General cargo

MELBOURNE PORT CHARGES EFF.DATE Rate UNIT COMMENT

Wharfage (CBU) 01 Jul 2025 3.98$                                  M3/MT

Wharfage (CKD/Bulk) 01 Jul 2025 3.52$                                  M3/MT Includes earthmoving construction machinery and breakbulk

AAT Webb Dock Site Occupation Charge (FAC) - CKD/General Cargo 01 Jul 2025 8.28$                                  M3/MT Break-Bulk/General cargo

AAT Webb Dock Site Occupation Charge (FAC) - CBU 01 Jul 2025 3.97$                                  M3 Driveable Vehicles (incl. Truck/Bus & Machinery), Self Propelled.

AAT Webb Dock Receival and Delivery Fee - Break-bulk/General Cargo 01 Jul 2025 6.13$                                  M3/MT Break-Bulk/General cargo

AAT Appleton Dock Site Occupation Charge (FAC) - CKD/General Cargo 01 Jul 2025 16.74$                                M3/MT Break-Bulk/General cargo 

AAT Appleton Dock Receival and Delivery Fee - Break-bulk/General Cargo 01 Jul 2025 9.16$                                  M3/MT Break-Bulk/General cargo 

ADELAIDE PORT CHARGES EFF.DATE Rate UNIT COMMENT

Wharfage (CBU) 0.0 - 9.99 M3 01 Jul 2025 38.94$                                UNIT CBU UNDER 10 M3

Wharfage (CBU) 10.00 - 14.99 M3 01 Jul 2025 56.22$                                UNIT CBU OVER 10 M3, UNDER 15 M3

Wharfage (CBU) over 15.00 M3 01 Jul 2025 90.80$                                UNIT CBU OVER 15 M3

Wharfage (CKD/Bulk) 01 Jul 2025 6.08$                                  M3/MT Greater Amount / Parts, Cases, Break-Bulk, General Cargo,Towable cargo

Area Hire Fee 01 Jul 2025 1.52$                                  MT Break-Bulk, General Cargo,Towable cargo

FREMANTLE PORT CHARGES EFF.DATE Rate UNIT COMMENT

Wharfage (CBU/CKD/Bulk) 01 Jul 2025 6.06$                                  M3/MT Includes security charge

Cargo Berth Hire Charges 01 Jul 2025 1.99$                                  M3/MT All cargo

DARWIN PORT CHARGES EFF.DATE Rate UNIT

Wharfage (CBU) 01 Jul 2025 6.77$                                  M3/MT Motor Vehicles include trucks, forklifts, buses, motor cycles and chassis.

Wharfage (CKD) 01 Jul 2025 14.55$                                M3/MT Includes heavy vehicles, heavy machinery and mining trucks and static on Mafi

For enquiries, please contact; NOTE Legend

NYK Australia Pty Ltd UNIT Self Propelled Vehicle

Level 13, South Tower, 459 Collins Street CKD Knock down or Bulk Cargo,

Melbourne, 3000 Victoria Correct as of 13/06/2025 Including Detached parts of Vehicles

Ph: 03 - 9648 8147 Rates are subject to change. M3 Cubic Metre

No GST applies. B/L Bill Of Lading

MT Metric Tonne / 1,000 Kilograms

AUSTRALIAN PORT CHARGES (PCC EXPORTS)     

All amounts listed are in Australian Dollars (AUD$)


